
GUARANTEED ACROSS 
22 TOURNAMENTS

OVER $600,000

LIVE CASH 
POKER GAMES

LOCATED IN THE CHINOOK WINDS CONVENTION CENTER



Buy-In available at the door. Winners Circle membership required.

DATE DAY TIME EVENT
NUMBER

EVENT BUY-IN ENTRY 
FEE

GUARANTEE STACKS LEVELS

3/21/26 Sat 11a 1 $290 NL Hold’em Re-Entry (6 Levels) - Day 1 $265 25 $100,000 20,000 40 m

Sat 6p 2 $190 Event 19 MEGA Satellite Re-Entry (6 Levels) $165 25 10 Seats 10,000 20 m

3/22/26 Sun 11a 1 Event 1 Final Day 40 m

Sun 12p 3 $290 NL Hold’em Re-Entry (8 Levels) $265 25 $25,000 20,000 30 m

Sun 6p 4 $120 Event 19 Turbo Satellite Re-Entry (6 Levels) $100 20 3 Seats 10,000 15 m

3/23/26 Mon 11a 5 $290 H.O.R.S.E. Re-Entry (8 Levels) $265 25 $10,000 25,000 30 m

Mon 12p 6 $490 No Limit Hold’em 6 MAX Re-entry (8 Levels) $455 35 $35,000 30,000 30 m

Mon 6p 7 $120 Event 19 Turbo Satellite Re-Entry (6 Levels) $100 20 3 Seats 10,000 15 m

3/24/26 Tue 11a 8 $190 NL Hold’em 50+ Event Re-Entry (8 Levels) $165 25 $30,000 15,000 30 m

Tue 2p 9 $340 5 Card PLO Bounty ($100 Bounties) 
Re-Entry (8 Levels) $315 25 $15,000 25,000 30 m

Tue 6p 10 $120 Event 19 Turbo Satellite Re-Entry (6 Levels) $100 20 3 Seats 10,000 15 m

3/25/26 Wed 11a 11 $590 Pot Limit Big O (5 Card Ho Lo Split) 
Re-Entry (8 levels) $565 25 $40,000 25,000 30 m

Wed 12p 12 $190 NL Hold’em Re-Entry (8 Levels) $165 25 $15,000 15,000 30 m

Wed 6p 13 $120 Event 19 Turbo Satellite Re-Entry (6 Levels) $100 20 3 Seats 10,000 15 m

3/26/26 Thur 11a 14 $190 Limit Omaha Hi/Lo Re-Entry (8 Levels) $165 25 $10,000 20,000 30 m

Thur 12p 15 $290 NL Hold’em Freeze Out $265 25 $30,000 25,000 30 m

Thur 6p 16 $120 Event 19 Turbo Satellite Re-Entry (6 Levels) $100 20 3 Seats 10,000 15 m

3/27/26 Fri 11a 17 $590 Mystery Bounty ($275 Bounties) Re-Entry (8 levels) $550 40 $50,000 30,000 30 m

Fri 6p 18 $225 Event 19 MEGA Satellite Re-Entry (6 levels) $200 25 15 Seats 10,000 20 m

3/28/26 Sat 11a 19 $775 NL Hold’em One Re-Entry (6 levels) - Day 1 $725 50 $225,000 60,000 50 m

Sat 6p 20 $190 NL Hold’Em Re-Entry (6 levels) $170 20 $10,000 15,000 20 m

3/29/26 Sun 11a Event 19 Day 2 50 m

Sun 12p 21 190 NL Hold’em Re-Entry (6 levels) $170 20 $10,000 15,000 20 m

Sun 1p 22 $190 O/E (Limit Omaha/Stud 8)Re Entry (6 levels) $165 25 $5,000 25,000 30 m

30 minute rounds will begin once final table is reached

EVENT SCHEDULE



EVENT 1 – $290 NL HOLD’EM
11am Saturday March 21st & Sunday March 22nd (Two Day Event)

$100,000 GUARANTEED
$265 Buy-in + $25 Entry Fee w/Re-Entry for the first 6 levels

20,000 in Chips with 40-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips

LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS
1 40 min 100 100-100
2 40 min 200 100-200
3 40 min 300 200-300

BREAK 15 min  
4 40 min 400 200-400
5 40 min 500 300-500
6 40 min 600 300-600

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES                           
7 40 min 800 400-800
8 40 min 1,000 500-1,000
9 40 min 1,200 600-1,200

DINNER BREAK 45 min RACE OFF 100 CHIPS 
10 40 min 1,500 1,000-1,500
11 40 min 2,000 1,000-2,000
12 40 min 3,000 1,500-3,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS
13 40 min 4,000 2,000-4,000
14 40 min 5,000 3,000-5,000
15 40 min 6,000 3,000-6,000

END OF DAY 1 RESTART SUNDAY
16 40 min 8,000 4,000-8,000
17 40 min 10,000 5,000-10,000
18 40 min 12,000 6,000-12,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS 
19 40 min 15,000 10,000-15,000
20 40 min 20,000 10,000-20,000
21 40 min 30,000 15,000-30,000

BREAK 10 min
22 40 min 40,000 20,000-40,000
23 40 min 60,000 30,000-60,000
24 40 min 80,000 40,000-80,000
25 40 min 100,000 50,000-100,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



EVENT 2 – $190 NL Hold’em MEGA Satellite    
Saturday, March 21st at 6pm

10 MAIN EVENT SEATS GUARANTEED 
$165 Buy-in + $25 Entry Fee w/Re-Entry first 6 levels

10,000 in Chips with 20-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips

LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS

1 20 min 100 100-100

2 20 min 200 100-200

3 20 min 300 200-300

4 20 min 400 200-400

5 20 min 600 300-600

6 20 min 800 400-800

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES/RACE OFF 100 CHIPS

7 20 min 1,000 500-1,000

8 20 min 1,500 500-1,500

9 20 min 2,000 1,000-2,000

10 20 min 3,000 1,500-3,000

11 20 min 4,000 2,000-4,000

12 20 min 5,000 2,500-5,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS

13 20 min 6,000 3,000-6,000

14 20 min 8,000 4,000-8,000

15 20 min 10,000 5,000-10,000

16 20 min 15,000 5,000-15,000

17 20 min 20,000 10,000-20,000

18 20 min 30,000 15,000-30,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS

19 20 min 40,000 20,000-40,000

20 20 min 60,000 30,000-60,000

21 20 min 80,000 40,000-80,000

22 20 min 100,000 50,000-100,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



EVENT 3 – $290 NL HOLD’EM 
Sunday, March 22nd at 12pm

$25,000 GUARANTEED
$265 Buy-in + $25 Entry Fee w/Re-Entry for the first 8 levels

20,000 in Chips with 30-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips

LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS
1 30 min - 100-100
2 30 min 100 100-100
3 30 min 200 100-200
4 30 min 300 200-300

BREAK 10 min  
5 30 min 400 200-400
6 30 min 500 300-500
7 30 min 600 300-600
8 30 min 800 400-800

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES                           
9 30 min 1,000 500-1,000
10 30 min 1,200 600-1,200
11 30 min 1,500 1,000-1,500

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 100 CHIPS
12 30 min 2,000 1,000-2,000
13 30 min 3,000 1,500-3,000
14 30 min 4,000 2,000-4,000

DINNER BREAK 30 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS 
15 30 min 5,000 3,000-5,000
16 30 min 6,000 3,000-6,000
17 30 min 8,000 4,000-8,000
18 30 min 10,000 5,000-10,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS 
19 30 min 15,000 10,000-15,000
20 30 min 20,000 10,000-20,000
21 30 min 30,000 15,000-30,000
22 30 min 40,000 20,000-40,000

BREAK 10 min
23 30 min 60,000 30,000-60,000
24 30 min 80,000 40,000-80,000
25 30 min 100,000 50,000-100,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



EVENT 4, 7, 10, 13 & 16
$120 NL HOLD’EM TURBO SATELLITE 
6pm March 22nd, 23rd, 24th, 25th and 26th

3 MAIN EVENT SEATS GUARANTEED

$100 Buy-in + $20 Entry Fee w/Re-Entry for the first 6 levels
10,000 in Chips with 15-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips

LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS
1 15 min 100 100-100
2 15 min 200 100-200
3 15 min 300 200-300
4 15 min 400 200-400
5 15 min 600 300-600
6 15 min 800 400-800

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES/RACE OFF 100 CHIPS
7 15 min 1,000 500-1,000
8 15 min 1,500 500-1,500
9 15 min 2,000 1,000-2,000
10 15 min 3,000 1,500-3,000
11 15 min 4,000 2,000-4,000
12 15 min 5,000 2,500-5,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS
13 15 min 6,000 3,000-6,000
14 15 min 8,000 4,000-8,000
15 15 min 10,000 5,000-10,000
16 15 min 15,000 5,000-15,000
17 15 min 20,000 10,000-20,000
18 15 min 30,000 15,000-30,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS
19 15 min 40,000 20,000-40,000
20 15 min 60,000 30,000-60,000
21 15 min 80,000 40,000-80,000
22 15 min 100,000 50,000-100,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



                             
LEVEL TIME GAME ANTE SMALL BLIND/BRING IN BIG BLIND/COMPLETE LIMITS

1 30 min
Flop   200 300

300-600
Stud 100 100 300

2 30 min
Flop   200 400

400-800
Stud 100 100 400

3 30 min
Flop   300 500

500-1,000
Stud 100 200 500

4 30 min
Flop   300 600

600-1,200
Stud 100 200 600

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 25 CHIPS

5 30 min
Flop   400 800

800-1,600
Stud 200 200 800

6 30 min
Flop   500 1000

1,000-2,000
Stud 200 300 1000

7 30 min
Flop   600 1200

1,200-2,400
Stud 300 300 1200

8 30 min
Flop   600 1200

1,200-2,400
Stud 300 300 1200

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES

9 30 min
Flop   800 1500

1,500-3,000
Stud 300 500 1500

10 30 min
Flop   1000 2000

2,000-4,000
Stud 500 500 2000

11 30 min
Flop   1500 2500

2,500-5,000
Stud 500 1000 2500

12 30 min
Flop   1500 3000

3,000-6,000
Stud 1000 1000 3000

BREAK 60 min RACE OFF 100 CHIPS

13 30 min
Flop   2000 4000

4,000-8,000
Stud 1000 1000 4000

14 30 min
Flop   2500 5000

5,000-10,000
Stud 1000 2000 5000

15 30 min
Flop   3000 6000

6,000-12,000
Stud 1500 2000 6000

16 30 min
Flop   4000 8000

8,000-16,000
Stud 2000 2000 8000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS

17 30 min
Flop   5000 10,000

10,000-20,000
Stud 2000 3000 10,000

18 30 min
Flop   6000 12,000

12,000-24,000
Stud 3000 3000 12,000

19 30 min
Flop   8000 15,000

15,000-30,000
Stud 3000 5000 15,000

20 30 min
Flop   10,000 20,000

20,000-40,000
Stud 5000 5000 20,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1000 CHIPS

21 30 min
Flop   15,000 25,000

25,000-50,000
Stud 5000 10,000 25,000

22 30 min
Flop   15,000 30,000

30,000-60,000
Stud 10,000 10,000 30,000

23 30 min
Flop   20,000 40,000

40,000-80,000
Stud 10,000 10,000 40,000

24 30 min
Flop   25,000 50,000 50,000-

100,000Stud 10,000 20,000 50,000

EVENT 5 – $290 H.O.R.S.E.
(HOLD’EM), OMAHA HI-LO 8 OR BETTER, RAZZ,SEVEN CARD STUD, 8 OR BETTER)

$10,000 GUARANTEED 

Monday, March 23rd at 11am
$265 Buy-in + $25 Entry Fee/Re-Entry First 8 Levels

25,000 in Chips with 30-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips        



EVENT 6 – $490 NL HOLD’EM 6-MAX
Monday, March 23rd at 12pm

$35,000 GUARANTEED
$455 Buy-in + $35 Entry Fee w/Re-Entry For The First 8 Levels

30,000 in Chips with 30-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips

LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS
1 30 min - 100-100
2 30 min 100 100-100
3 30 min 200 100-200
4 30 min 300 200-300

BREAK 10 min  
5 30 min 400 200-400
6 30 min 500 300-500
7 30 min 600 300-600
8 30 min 800 400-800

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES                           
9 30 min 1,000 500-1,000
10 30 min 1,200 600-1,200
11 30 min 1,500 1,000-1,500

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 100 CHIPS 
12 30 min 2,000 1,000-2,000
13 30 min 3,000 1,500-3,000
14 30 min 4,000 2,000-4,000

DINNER BREAK 45 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS
15 30 min 5,000 3,000-5,000
16 30 min 6,000 3,000-6,000
17 30 min 8,000 4,000-8,000
18 30 min 10,000 5,000-10,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS
19 30 min 15,000 10,000-15,000
20 30 min 20,000 10,000-20,000
21 30 min 30,000 15,000-30,000
22 30 min 40,000 20,000-40,000

BREAK 10 min  
23 30 min 60,000 30,000-60,000
24 30 min 80,000 40,000-80,000
25 30 min 100,000 50,000-100,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



Event 8 – $190 NL HOLD’EM 50+ EVENT 

Tuesday, March 24th at 11am

$30,000 GUARANTEED
$165 Buy-in + $25 Entry Fee with Re-Entry For The First 8 Levels

15,000 in Chips with 30-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips

LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS
1 30 min - 100-100
2 30 min 100 100-100
3 30 min 200 100-200
4 30 min 300 200-300

BREAK 10 min  
5 30 min 400 200-400
6 30 min 600 300-600
7 30 min 800 400-800
8 30 min 1,000 500-1,000

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES
9 30 min 1,200 600-1,200
10 30 min 1,500 1,000-1,500
11 30 min 2,000 1,000-2,000

BREAK 15 min  RACE OFF 100 CHIPS
12 30 min 3,000 1,500-3,000
13 30 min 4,000 2,000-4,000
14 30 min 6,000 3,000-6,000

DINNER BREAK 45 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS
15 30 min 8,000 4,000-8,000
16 30 min 10,000 5,000-10,000
17 30 min 15,000 10,000-15,000
18 30 min 20,000 10,000-20,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS
19 30 min 30,000 15,000-30,000
20 30 min 40,000 20,000-40,000
21 30 min 60,000 30,000-60,000
22 30 min 80,000 40,000-80,000
23 30 min 100,000 50,000-100,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



EVENT 9 – $340 5-CARD PLO BOUNTY
Tuesday, March 24th at 2pm

$15,000 GUARANTEED
$215 Buy-in + $25 Entry Fee + $100 Bounties/Re-Entry For The First 8 Levels

25,000 in Chips with 30-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips

LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS
1 30 min 100-100 100-400
2 30 min 100-200 200-700
3 30 min 200-300 300-1,100
4 30 min 200-400 400-1,400

BREAK 10 min  
5 30 min 300-500 500-1,800
6 30 min 300-600 600-2,100
7 30 min 400-800 800-2,800
8 30 min 500-1,000 1,000-3,500

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES                           
9 30 min 600-1,200 1,200-4,000
10 30 min 1,000-1,500 1,500-5,500
11 30 min 1,000-2,000 2,000-7,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 100 CHIPS 
12 30 min 1,500-3,000 3,000-10,500
13 30 min 2,000-4,000 4,000-14,000
14 30 min 3,000-6,000 6,000-21,000

DINNER BREAK 45 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS
15 30 min 4,000-8,000 8,000-28,000
16 30 min 5,000-10,000 10,000-35,000
17 30 min 5,000-15,000 15,000-50,000
18 30 min 10,000-15,000 15,000-55,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS
19 30 min 10,000-20,000 20,000-70,000
20 30 min 15,000-30,000 30,000-105,000
21 30 min 20,000-40,000 40,000-140,000
22 30 min 30,000-60,000 60,000-210,000
23 30 min 40,000-80,000 80,000-280,000
24 30 min 50,000-100,000 100,000-350,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



Event 11 – $590 POT LIMIT BIG O (5 CARD HI/LO SPLIT)
$40,000 GUARANTEED

Wednesday, March 25th at 11am
$565 Buy-in + $25 Entry Fee w/Re-Entry for the first 8 levels

25,000 in Chips with 30-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips

LEVEL TIME BLINDS CALL or MAKE IT
1 30 min 100-100 100-400
2 30 min 100-200 200-700
3 30 min 200-300 300-1,100
4 30 min 200-400 400-1,400

BREAK 10 min    
5 30 min 300-500 500-1,800
6 30 min 300-600 600-2,100
7 30 min 400-800 800-2,800
8 30 min 500-1,000 1,000-3,500

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES
9 30 min 600-1,200 1,200-4,000
10 30 min 1,000-1,500 1,500-5,500
11 30 min 1,000-2,000 2,000-7,000

BREAK 15 min  RACE OFF 100 CHIPS
12 30 min 1,500-3,000 3,000-10,500
13 30 min 2,000-4,000 4,000-14,000
14 30 min 3,000-6,000 6,000-21,000

DINNER BREAK 45 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS
15 30 min 4,000-8,000 8,000-28,000
16 30 min 5,000-10,000 10,000-35,000
17 30 min 5,000-15,000 15,000-50,000
18 30 min 10,000-15,000 15,000-55,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS
19 30 min 10,000-20,000 20,000-70,000
20 30 min 15,000-30,000 30,000-105,000
21 30 min 20,000-40,000 40,000-140,000
22 30 min 30,000-60,000 60,000-210,000
23 30 min 40,000-80,000 80,000-280,000
24 30 min 50,000-100,000 100,000-350,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



Event 12 - $190 NL HOLD’EM
Wednesday, March 25th at 12pm

$15,000 GUARANTEED

$165 Buy-in + $25 Entry Fee w/Re-Entry for the first (8 levels)
15,000 in Chips with 30-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips

LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS
1 30 min - 100-100
2 30 min 100 100-100
3 30 min 200 100-200
4 30 min 300 200-300

BREAK 10 min    
5 30 min 400 200-400
6 30 min 600 300-600
7 30 min 800 400-800
8 30 min 1,000 500-1,000

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES
9 30 min 1,200 600-1,200
10 30 min 1,500 1,000-1,500
11 30 min 2,000 1,000-2,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 100 CHIPS
12 30 min 3,000 1,500-3,000
13 30 min 4,000 2,000-4,000
14 30 min 6,000 3,000-6,000

BREAK 45 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS
15 30 min 8,000 4,000-8,000
16 30 min 10,000 5,000-10,000
17 30 min 15,000 10,000-15,000
18 30 min 20,000 10,000-20,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS
19 30 min 30,000 15,000-30,000
20 30 min 40,000 20,000-40,000
21 30 min 60,000 30,000-60,000
22 30 min 80,000 40,000-80,000
23 30 min 100,000 50,000-100,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



Event 14 – $190 LIMIT OMAHA Hi/Lo SPLIT 
Thursday, March 26th at 11am

$10,000 GUARANTEED
$165 Buy-in + $25 Entry Fee Re-Entry for the first 8 levels

20,000 in Chips with 30-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips

LEVEL TIME BLINDS LIMITS
1 30 min 25-50 50-100
2 30 min 50-100 100-200
3 30 min 75-150 150-300
4 30 min 100-200 200-400

BREAK 10 min  
5 30 min 150-300 300-600
6 30 min 200-400 400-800
7 30 min 300-600 600-1,200
8 30 min 400-800 800-1,600

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES / RACE OFF 25 CHIPS
9 30 min 500-1,000 1,000-2,000
10 30 min 600-1,200 1,200-2,400
11 30 min 1,000-1,500 1,500-3,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 100 CHIPS 
12 30 min 1,000-2,000 2,000-4,000
13 30 min 1,500-3,000 3,000-6,000
14 30 min 2,000-4,000 4,000-8,000

DINNER BREAK 45 min
15 30 min 2,500-5,000 5,000-10,000
16 30 min 3,000-6,000 6,000-12,000
17 30 min 4,000-8,000 8,000-16,000
18 30 min 5,000-10,000 10,000-20,000

BREAK 10 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS 
19 30 min 8,000-15,000 15,000-30,000
20 30 min 10,000-20,000 20,000-40,000
21 30 min 15,000-30,000 30,000-60,000
22 30 min 20,000-40,000 40,000-80,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



Event 15 – $290 NL Hold’em Freeze Out
Thursday, March 26th at 12pm

$30,000 GUARANTEED
$265 Buy-in + $25 Entry Fee w/No Re-Entry

25,000 in Chips with 30-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips

LEVEL TIME BLINDS LIMITS
1 30 min - 100-100
2 30 min 100 100-100
3 30 min 200 100-200

BREAK 10 min  
4 30 min 300 200-300
5 30 min 400 200-400
6 30 min 500 300-500

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES                         
7 30 min 600 300-600
8 30 min 800 400-800
9 30 min 1,000 500-1,000
10 30 min 1,200 600-1,200

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 100 CHIPS 
11 30 min 1,500 1,000-1,500
12 30 min 2,000 1,000-2,000
13 30 min 3,000 1,500-3,000
14 30 min 4,000 2,000-4,000

DINNER BREAK 45 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS
15 30 min 5,000 3,000-5,000
16 30 min 6,000 3,000-6,000
17 30 min 8,000 4,000-8,000
18 30 min 10,000 5,000-10,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1000 CHIPS
19 30 min 15,000 10,000-15,000
20 30 min 20,000 10,000-20,000
21 30 min 30,000 15,000-30,000
22 30 min 40,000 20,000-40,000

BREAK 10 min
23 30 min 60,000 30,000-60,000
24 30 min 80,000 40,000-80,000
25 30 min 100,000 50,000-100,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



Event 17 – $590 Mystery Bounty NL Holdem
Friday, March 27th at 11am

$50,000 GUARANTEED
$550 Buy In ($275 to prize pool and $275 to bounty) 

+ $40 Entry Fee w/Re-Entry (8 levels)
30,000 in Chips with 30-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips.

LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS
1 30 min 100 100-100
2 30 min 200 100-200
3 30 min 300 200-300
4 30 min 400 200-400

BREAK 15 min  
5 30 min 600 300-600
6 30 min 800 400-800
7 30 min 1,000 500-1,000
8 30 min 1,500 500-1,500

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES / RACE OFF 100 CHIPS
9 30 min 2,000 1,000-2,000
10 30 min 3,000 1,500-3,000
11 30 min 4,000 2,000-4,000
12 30 min 5,000 2,500-5,000

DINNER BREAK 45 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS 
13 30 min 6,000 3,000-6,000
14 30 min 8,000 4,000-8,000
15 30 min 10,000 5,000-10,000

BREAK 15 min
16 30 min 15,000 5,000-15,000
17 30 min 20,000 10,000-20,000
18 30 min 30,000 15,000-30,000

BREAK 10 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS 
19 30 min 40,000 20,000-40,000
20 30 min 60,000 30,000-60,000
21 30 min 80,000 40,000-80,000
22 30 min 100,000 50,000-100,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



Event 18 – $225 NL Hold’em MEGA Satellite    
Friday, March 27th at 6pm

15 MAIN EVENT SEATS GUARANTEED
$200 Buy-In + $25 Entry Fee w/Re-Entry first 6 levels

10,000 in Chips with 20-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips.

LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS

1 20 min 100 100-100

2 20 min 200 100-200

3 20 min 300 200-300

4 20 min 400 200-400

5 20 min 600 300-600

6 20 min 800 400-800

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES/RACE OFF 100 CHIPS

7 20 min 1,000 500-1,000

8 20 min 1,500 500-1,500

9 20 min 2,000 1,000-2,000

10 20 min 3,000 1,500-3,000

11 20 min 4,000 2,000-4,000

12 20 min 5,000 2,500-5,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS

13 20 min 6,000 3,000-6,000

14 20 min 8,000 4,000-8,000

15 20 min 10,000 5,000-10,000

16 20 min 15,000 5,000-15,000

17 20 min 20,000 10,000-20,000

18 20 min 30,000 15,000-30,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS 

19 20 min 40,000 20,000-40,000

20 20 min 60,000 30,000-60,000

21 20 min 80,000 40,000-80,000

22 20 min 100,000 50,000-100,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



Event 19 – $775 NL Hold’em Main Event    
11am Saturday, March 28th • DAY 1 

(Two Day Event)

$225,000 GUARANTEED
$725 Buy-in + $50 Entry Fee with ONE Re-Entry first 6 levels

60,000 in Chips with 50-minute levels

Optional $25 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 10,000 in chips.
LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS

1 50 MIN 200 100-200

2 50 MIN 300 200-300

20 MIN BREAK

3 50 MIN 400 200-400

4 50 MIN 600 300-600

 20 MIN BREAK

5 50 MIN 800 400-800 400-800

6 50 MIN 1,000 500-1,000

BREAK 40 MIN REGISTRATION CLOSES/RACE OFF 100 CHIPS

7 50 MIN 1,500 500-1,500

8 50 MIN 2,000 1,000-2,000

DINNER BREAK 60 MIN at 7:00pm

9 50 MIN 2,500 1,500-2,500

10 50 MIN 1,500-3,000

BREAK 15 MIN 15 RACE OFF 500 CHIPS

11 50 MIN 4,000 2,000-4,000

12 50 MIN 6,000 3,000-6,000

BREAK 15 MIN

13 50 MIN 8,000 4,000-8,000

14 50 MIN 10,000 5,000-10,000

END OF DAY 1- RESTART SUNDAY 11:00AM 

3,000 1,500-3,000

TOURNAMENT RULES ON THE NEXT PAGE



Event 19 – $775 NL Hold’em Main Event    
11am Sunday March 29th • DAY 2

15 50 MIN 12,000 6,000-12,000

16 50 MIN 16,000 8,000-16,000

BREAK 10 MIN RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS

17 50 MIN 20,000 10,000-20,000

18 50 MIN 25,000 15,000-30,000

BREAK 10 MINUTE

19 50 MIN 40,000 20,000-40,000

20 50 MIN 50,000 25,000-50,000 25,000-50,000

BREAK 10 MINUTE

21 50 MIN 60,000 30,000-60,000

22 50 MIN 80,000 40,000-80,000

DINNER BREAK 50 MIN at 6:10pm

23 50 MIN 100,000 50,000-100,000

24 50 MIN 150,000 75,000-150,000

BREAK 10 MINUTE 1,500-3,000

25 50 MIN 200,000 100,000-200,000

26 50 MIN 300,000 150,000-300,000

BREAK 10 MINUTE

27 50 MIN 400,000 200,000-400,000

28 50 MIN 600,000 300,000-600,000

BREAK 10 MINUTE

29 50 MIN 800,000 400,000-800,000 400,000-800,000

30 50 MIN 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000

MAIN EVENT RULES						    

1.      By taking a seat in the tournament, the player agrees to all rules and regulations set by Chinook Winds Casino Resort.
2.     It is the players’ responsibility to protect their hand at all times.						    
3.     Check and raise is permitted.							     
4.     Deals can be made to end tournament.							     
5.     All hands must be turned up, when there is no action, due to all-ins.							     
6.     The “one-chip rule” applies to all tournaments.						    
7.     “Live straddles” will not be permitted in tournaments.							     
8.     All players’ chips must be stacked and orderly.						    
9.     When a table breaks, all chips must be in a rack and remain in clear view at all times.
        Chips that leave plain sight will be taken out of play from the tournament.						    
10.    Supervisors’ decisions are final.							     
11.     Events will be held in Chinook Winds Convention Center.							     
12.    Management reserves the right to cancel the tournament without notice.						    
13.    The clock will only be stopped for table redraws or if a Supervisor decision needs to be made.				 
14.    Tournament will redraw seats for the final table.							     
15.    4% of the prize pool will go to Poker Staff.							     
16.    Must be at least 21 years of age to enter.							     
17.     Must be a member of the Winner’s Circle to participate.							     
18.     A single ante will be paid from the big blind for the entire table. The ante is paid before the Big Blind.			 
19.    Tournaments must end by 1:30am, all chips will be bagged and the tournament will be resume on the following day.
         Start time will be determined by Tournament Staff.
20.     30 minute rounds will begin once final table is reached.						    



Event 20 – $190 NL Hold’em    
Saturday, March 28th at 6pm

$10,000 GUARANTEED
$170 Buy-In + $20 Entry Fee w/Re-Entry for the first 6 levels

15,000 in Chips with 20-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips.

LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS

1 20 min 100 100-100

2 20 min 200 100-200

3 20 min 300 200-300

4 20 min 400 200-400

5 20 min 600 300-600

6 20 min 800 400-800

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES/RACE OFF 100 CHIPS

7 20 min 1,000 500-1,000

8 20 min 1,500 500-1,500

9 20 min 2,000 1,000-2,000

10 20 min 3,000 1,500-3,000

11 20 min 4,000 2,000-4,000

12 20 min 5,000 2,500-5,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS

13 20 min 6,000 3,000-6,000

14 20 min 8,000 4,000-8,000

15 20 min 10,000 5,000-10,000

16 20 min 15,000 5,000-15,000

17 20 min 20,000 10,000-20,000

18 20 min 30,000 15,000-30,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS 

19 20 min 40,000 20,000-40,000

20 20 min 60,000 30,000-60,000

21 20 min 80,000 40,000-80,000

22 20 min 100,000 50,000-100,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



Event 21 – $190 NL Hold’em    
Sunday, March 29th at 12pm

$10,000 GUARANTEED
$170 Buy-In + $20 Entry Fee w/Re-Entry for the first 6 levels

15,000 in Chips with 20-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips.

LEVEL TIME BIG BLIND ANTE BLINDS

1 20 min 100 100-100

2 20 min 200 100-200

3 20 min 300 200-300

4 20 min 400 200-400

5 20 min 600 300-600

6 20 min 800 400-800

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES/RACE OFF 100 CHIPS

7 20 min 1,000 500-1,000

8 20 min 1,500 500-1,500

9 20 min 300 1,000-2,000

10 20 min 3,000 1,500-3,000

11 20 min 4,000 2,000-4,000

12 20 min 5,000 2,500-5,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS

13 20 min 6,000 3,000-6,000

14 20 min 8,000 4,000-8,000

15 20 min 10,000 5,000-10,000

16 20 min 15,000 5,000-15,000

17 20 min 20,000 10,000-20,000

18 20 min 30,000 15,000-30,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1,000 CHIPS 

19 20 min 40,000 20,000-40,000

20 20 min 60,000 30,000-60,000

21 20 min 80,000 40,000-80,000

22 20 min 100,000 50,000-100,000

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



                             
LEVEL TIME GAME ANTE SMALL BLIND/BRING IN BIG BLIND/COMPLETE LIMITS

1 30 min
Flop   200 300

300-600
Stud 100 100 300

2 30 min
Flop   200 400

400-800
Stud 100 100 400

3 30 min
Flop   300 500

500-1,000
Stud 100 200 500

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 25 CHIPS

4 30 min
Flop   300 600

600-1,200
Stud 100 200 600

5 30 min
Flop   400 800

800-1,600
Stud 200 200 800

6 30 min
Flop   500 1000

1,000-2,000
Stud 200 300 1000

BREAK 15 min REGISTRATION CLOSES

7 30 min
Flop   600 1200

1,200-2,400
Stud 300 300 1200

8 30 min
Flop   600 1200

1,200-2,400
Stud 300 300 1200

9 30 min
Flop   800 1500

1,500-3,000
Stud 300 500 1500

10 30 min
Flop   1000 2000

2,000-4,000
Stud 500 500 2000

BREAK 60 min DINNER BREAK / RACE OFF 100 CHIPS

11 30 min
Flop   1500 2500

2,500-5,000
Stud 500 1000 2500

12 30 min
Flop   1500 3000

3,000-6,000
Stud 1000 1000 3000

13 30 min
Flop   2000 4000

4,000-8,000
Stud 1000 1000 4000

14 30 min
Flop   2500 5000

5,000-10,000
Stud 1000 2000 5000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 500 CHIPS

15 30 min
Flop   3000 6000

6,000-12,000
Stud 1500 2000 6000

16 30 min
Flop   4000 8000

8,000-16,000
Stud 2000 2000 8000

17 30 min
Flop   5000 10,000

10,000-20,000
Stud 2000 3000 10,000

18 30 min
Flop   6000 12,000

12,000-24,000
Stud 3000 3000 12,000

BREAK 15 min RACE OFF 1000 CHIPS

19 30 min
Flop   8000 15,000

15,000-30,000
Stud 3000 5000 15,000

20 30 min
Flop   10,000 20,000

20,000-40,000
Stud 5000 5000 20,000

21 30 min
Flop   15,000 25,000

25,000-50,000
Stud 5000 10,000 25,000

22 30 min
Flop   15,000 30,000

30,000-60,000
Stud 10,000 10,000 30,000

BREAK 15 min

23 30 min
Flop   20,000 40,000

40,000-80,000
Stud 10,000 10,000 40,000

24 30 min
Flop   25,000 50,000 50,000-

100,000Stud 10,000 20,000 50,000

EVENT 22 – $190 O/E (LIMIT OMAHA/Stud 8)
$5,000 GUARANTEED 

Sunday, March 29th at 1pm
$165 Buy-in + $25 Entry Fee/Re-Entry First 6 Levels

25,000 in Chips with 30-minute levels

Optional $10 dealer appreciation will receive an additional 2,000 in chips        

TOURNAMENT RULES in back of booklet.



Places Paid 2-10 
Players

11-20 
Players

21-30 
Players

31-40 
Players

41-50 
Players

51-60 
Players

61-87 
Players

88-112 
Players

113-137 
Players

138-162 
Players

163-187 
Players

188-212 
Players

213-262 
Players

263-337 
Players

338-412 
Players

413-487 
Players

488-562 
Players

563-637 
Players

638-712 
Players

1st 100.00% 60.00% 48.00% 40.00% 36.00% 34.00% 30.00% 28.15% 26.80% 25.75% 24.87% 24.15% 23.53% 22.09% 21.00% 20.10% 19.43% 18.90% 18.47%

2nd 40.00% 32.00% 28.00% 25.00% 23.00% 21.00% 19.71% 18.77% 18.03% 17.43% 16.93% 16.51% 15.50% 14.70% 14.09% 13.62% 13.25% 12.95%

3rd 20.00% 18.00% 16.00% 15.00% 13.50% 12.67% 12.07% 11.60% 11.21% 10.88% 10.62% 9.97% 9.45% 9.06% 8.76% 8.52% 8.35%

4th 14.00% 13.00% 12.00% 10.00% 9.39% 8.94% 8.59% 8.30% 8.06% 7.86% 7.38% 7.00% 6.70% 6.48% 6.31% 6.17%

5th 10.00% 9.00% 7.50% 7.04% 6.70% 6.44% 6.23% 6.05% 5.90% 5.54% 5.25% 5.03% 4.86% 4.73% 4.62%

6th 7.00% 6.00% 5.63% 5.36% 5.15% 4.98% 4.84% 4.72% 4.43% 4.20% 4.03% 3.90% 3.79% 3.73%

7th 5.00% 4.69% 4.46% 4.28% 4.14% 4.02% 3.92% 3.68% 3.50% 3.36% 3.25% 3.16% 3.09%

8th 4.00% 3.75% 3.57% 3.43% 3.32% 3.22% 3.14% 2.95% 2.80% 2.68% 2.59% 2.52% 2.46%

9th 3.00% 2.82% 2.68% 2.57% 2.48% 2.41% 2.35% 2.21% 2.10% 2.01% 1.95% 1.89% 1.85%

10th-12th 2.05% 1.95% 1.87% 1.81% 1.76% 1.72% 1.61% 1.53% 1.47% 1.43% 1.39% 1.36%

13th-15th 1.60% 1.54% 1.49% 1.45% 1.41% 1.32% 1.25% 1.20% 1.16% 1.13% 1.10%

16th-18th 1.31% 1.27% 1.23% 1.20% 1.13% 1.07% 1.03% 1.00% 0.97% 0.95%

19th-21st 1.11% 1.08% 1.05% 0.99% 0.94% 0.90% 0.87% 0.85% 0.83%

22nd-24th 0.96% 0.94% 0.88% 0.84% 0.81% 0.78% 0.76% 0.74%

25th-27th 0.83% 0.78% 0.74% 0.71% 0.69% 0.67% 0.65%

28th-36th 0.68% 0.65% 0.62% 0.60% 0.58% 0.57%

37th-45th 0.56% 0.54% 0.52% 0.50% 0.49%

46th-54th 0.46% 0.44% 0.43% 0.42%

55th-63rd 0.37% 0.36% 0.35%

64th-72nd 0.31% 0.30%

73rd-81st 0.25%

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Player = Total entries plus re-entries for payout percentages. Percentages are subject to player negotiation and
must be a unanimous decision to end tournament. Payouts may be rounded to the nearest dollar amount.

TOURNAMENT PAYOUT STRUCTURE

Buy-In available at the door. Winners Circle membership required.



TOURNAMENT RULES
EVENT 1, 3, 6, 8, 12, 15, 20 & 21			 
1. By taking a seat in the tournament, the player agrees to all rules and regulations set by Chinook Winds Casino					  
2. It is the players’ responsibility to protect their hand at all times.								      
3. Check and raise is permitted.								      
4. Deals can be made to end tournament								      
5. All hands must be turned up, when there is no action, due to all-ins.								      
6. The “one-chip rule” applies to all tournaments								      
7. “Live straddles” will not be permitted in tournaments.								      
8. All players’ chips must be stacked and orderly								      
9. When a table breaks, all chips must be in a rack and remain in clear view at all times. Chips that leave plain sight 
will be taken out of play from the tournament.								      
10. Supervisors’ decisions are final								      
11. Event will be held in Chinook Winds Convention Center								      
12. Management reserves the right to cancel the tournament without notice								      
13. The clock will only be stopped for table redraws or if a Supervisor decision needs to be made.						    
14. Tournament will redraw seats for the final table.								     
15. 4% of the prize pool will go to Poker Staff.								      
16. Must be at least 21 years of age to enter								      
17. Must be a member of the Winner’s Circle to participate.								      
18. A single ante will be paid from the big blind for the entire table. The ante is paid before the Big Blind.					   
19. Tournaments must end by 1:30a.m., all chips will be bagged and the tournament will be resume on the following day. 
Start time will be determined by Tournament Staff.								      

EVENT 5, 11, 14 & 22	 						    
1. By taking a seat in the tournament, the player agrees to all rules and regulations set by Chinook Winds Casino					  
2. It is the players’ responsibility to protect their hand at all times.								      
3. Check and raise is permitted.								      
4. Deals can be made to end tournament								      
5. All hands must be turned up, when there is no action, due to all-ins.								      
6. The “one-chip rule” applies to all tournaments								      
7. “Live straddles” will not be permitted in tournaments.								      
8. All players’ chips must be stacked and orderly								      
9. When a table breaks, all chips must be in a rack and remain in clear view at all times. Chips that leave plain sight 
will be taken out of play from the tournament.								      
10. Supervisors’ decisions are final								      
11. Event will be held in Chinook Winds Convention Center								      
12. Management reserves the right to cancel the tournament without notice								      
13. The clock will only be stopped for table redraws or if a Supervisor decision needs to be made.						    
14. Tournament will redraw seats for the final table.								     
15. 4% of the prize pool will go to Poker Staff.								      
16. Must be at least 21 years of age to enter								      
17. Must be a member of the Winner’s Circle to participate.								      
18. Tournaments must end by 1:30a.m., all chips will be bagged and the tournament will be resume on the following day. 
Start time will be determined by Tournament Staff.								      

SATELLITES (TURBO AND MEGA) EVENTS 2, 4, 7, 10, 13, 16, & 18
1. By taking a seat in the tournament, the player agrees to all rules and regulations set by Chinook Winds Casino					  
2. It is the players’ responsibility to protect their hand at all times.								      
3. Check and raise is permitted.								      
4. Deals can be made to end tournament								      
5. All hands must be turned up, when there is no action, due to all-ins.								      
6. The “one-chip rule” applies to all tournaments								      
7. “Live straddles” will not be permitted in tournaments.								      
8. All players’ chips must be stacked and orderly								      
9. When a table breaks, all chips must be in a rack and remain in clear view at all times. 
Chips that leave plain sight will be taken out of play from the tournament.								      
10. Supervisors’ decisions are final								      
11. Event will be held in Chinook Winds Convention Center								      
12. Management reserves the right to cancel the tournament without notice								      
13. The clock will only be stopped for table redraws or if a Supervisor decision needs to be made.						    
14. Tournament will redraw seats for the final table.								     
15. 4% of the prize pool will go to Poker Staff.								      
16. Must be at least 21 years of age to enter								      
17. Must be a member of the Winner’s Circle to participate.								      
18. A single ante will be paid from the big blind for the entire table. The ante is paid before the Big Blind.					   
19. Prize money will go towards $775 Event 19 buy-in vouchers, remaining prize pool will be paid to tournament bubble.				  
20. Tournaments must end by 1:30a.m., all chips will be bagged and the tournament will be resume on the following day. 
      Start time will be determined by Tournament Staff.								      



MYSTERY BOUNTY EVENT #17				  
1. By taking a seat in the tournament, the player agrees to all rules and regulations set by Chinook Winds Casino					  
2. It is the players’ responsibility to protect their hand at all times. Deals can be made to end tournament.					   
3. Check and raise is permitted.								      
4. Bounties will not apply until prize pool payout positions are reached. To be eligible to draw a mystery bounty, 
you must knock a player out of the tournament after the tournament has reached paying positions.						    
5. Bounty amounts will be determined by each qualifying player drawing a random envelope from a drawing drum.				  
6. Bounty amounts will range between $250-$5000.								      
If you are in a paying position and are knocked out of the tournament, you will only receive prize pool money for that position.			 
7. The “one-chip rule” applies to all tournaments. “Live straddles” will not be permitted in tournaments.						   
8. All players’ chips must be stacked and orderly								      
9. When a table breaks, all chips must be in a rack and remain in clear view at all times. Chips that leave plain sight 
will be taken out of play from the tournament.								      
10. All hands must be turned up, when there is no action, due to all-ins.								      
11. Event will be held in Chinook Winds Convention Center								      
12. Management reserves the right to cancel the tournament without notice. Supervisors’ decisions are final					   
13. The clock will only be stopped for table redraws or if a Supervisor decision needs to be made.						    
14. Tournament will redraw seats for the final table.								     
15. 4% of the prize pool will go to Poker Staff.								      
16. Must be at least 21 years of age and a member of the Winner’s Circle to participate. 							     
17. $250 of each buy in will go to the prize pool with the remaining $250 going towards tournament bounties.					   
18. A single ante will be paid from the big blind for the entire table. The ante is paid before the Big Blind.					   
19. Should a player be knocked out of the tournament by more than one person, the bounty will be split.					   
20. Tournaments must end by 1:30a.m., all chips will be bagged and the tournament will be resume on the following day. 
      Start time will be determined by Tournament Staff.									       

EVENT 9 PLO Bounty
1. By taking a seat in the tournament, the player agrees to all rules and regulations set by Chinook Winds Casino					  
2. It is the players’ responsibility to protect their hand at all times.							     
3. Check and raise is permitted.							     
4. Deals can be made to end tournament							     
5. All hands must be turned up, when there is no action, due to all-ins.							     
6. The “one-chip rule” applies to all tournaments							     
7. “Live straddles” will not be permitted in tournaments.							     
8. All players’ chips must be stacked and orderly							     
9. When a table breaks, all chips must be in a rack and remain in clear view at all times. Chips that leave 
plain sight will be taken out of play from the tournament.							     
10. Supervisors’ decisions are final							     
11. Event will be held in Chinook Winds Convention Center							     
12. Management reserves the right to cancel the tournament without notice							     
13. The clock will only be stopped for table redraws or if a Supervisor decision needs to be made.						    
14. Tournament will redraw seats for the final table.							    
15. All bounties will be worth $100.							     
16. 4% of the prize pool will go to Poker Staff.							     
17. Must be at least 21 years of age to enter							     
18. Must be a member of the Winner’s Circle to participate.							     
19. Tournaments must end by 1:30a.m., all chips will be bagged and the tournament will be resume on the following day. 
     Start time will be determined by Tournament Staff.							     

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR
REBECCA HANINGTON  has been a Poker Tournament 
Director for 19 years and an active member of the Poker Tournament 
Director Association since 2006.
She has been the Tournament Director at Chinook Winds since 
2013. Rebecca brings a vast amount of poker knowledge and 
professionalism to our events and we are happy to have someone of 
this caliber running our tournament series.



SUBS
C-DUB’S 

DELIDELI
Euchre Creek
Monday - Sunday

8am - 2am
Located 
on the

First Floor
of the Casino

Located on the first  floor of the casino

MADE-TO-
ORDER 

BURRITOS, 
STREET TACOS 

& MORE!
SUNDAY - THURSDAY

11am - 10pm

FRIDAY - SATURDAY
11am - MIDNIGHT

LOCATED ON THE FIRST FLOOR OF THE CASINO

OPEN 8OPEN 8amam DAILY DAILY
LOCATED ON THE FIRST FLOOR OF THE CASINOLOCATED ON THE FIRST FLOOR OF THE CASINO

BREAKFAST
Sunday-Saturday 8am - 11am

LUNCH/DINNER
Sunday-Thursday 11am - 10pm
Friday-Saturday 11am - 12am

$35
GRILLED SHRIMP

LIME CHICKEN AND

THURSDAYS AFTER 3PM
FOR A LIMITED TIME

DINE-IN ONLY. CANNOT BE COMBINED 
WITH OTHER DISCOUNTS OR OFFERS. 

EXCLUDES HOLIDAYS.

BBQ ROASTED CORN CHOWDER
Bay shrimp

LIME CHICKEN WITH 
GARLIC SHRIMP

Served with cilantro rice 
and seasonal vegetable

APPLE CARAMEL CRUMB CAKE

TENDERLOIN
GRILLED PORK

$35
ROGUE
R I VE R
R E S T A U R A N T

WEDNESDAYS
AFTER 3PM

FOR A LIMITED TIME

DINE-IN ONLY. 

WEDGE SALAD
Blue cheese dressing, bacon bits, chives, 

cherry tomato, red onion

GRILLED PORK TENDERLOIN
Garlic roasted red potato, braised kale, apple mostarda

MISSISSIPPI MUD PIE
Bourbon dulce de leche

DINING HOURS
Monday, Thursday, Friday 3pm-10pm

Tuesday, Wednesday Closed
Saturday-Sunday Breakfast 9am-11am

Saturday-Sunday Lunch/Dinner 
11am-10pm

CALL US
1-888-CHINOOK

LOCATION

Up the escalator on the second floor 
of the Casino

MENU



July 11
12pm - 6pm

CELEBRAT ING  31  YEARS 

ANNIVERSARY 
FIREWORKS

 JUNE 20, 2026

SURF 
CITY
AUGust
22nd & 23rd

2026

SEPTEMBER 9-13, 2026

S
A
V
E

T
H
E

D
A
T
E

"It's Better at the Beach!" • ON THE BEACH IN LINCOLN CITY • 1-888-CHINOOK



BUY TICKETS AT THE CASINO EVENT TICKET KIOSKS, BY PHONE AT BUY TICKETS AT THE CASINO EVENT TICKET KIOSKS, BY PHONE AT 1-888-CHINOOK1-888-CHINOOK, OR ONLINE AT , OR ONLINE AT CHINOOKWINDS.COMCHINOOKWINDS.COM

APRIL 25APRIL 25

QUEENSRŸCHEQUEENSRŸCHE

SHOW STARTS 8SHOW STARTS 8pm pm ••  TICKETS $40 - $55TICKETS $40 - $55



CHINOOKWINDS.COM

SAVE THE DATE
SUMMER CLASSIC 

POKER TOURNAMENT
JULY 28 - AUGUST 2

Chinook Winds Casino Resort is owned and operated by the Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians.
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Lincoln City

1777 NW 44th Street, 
Lincoln City, OR 97367 

1-888-CHINOOK  
(1-888-244-6665)  

541-996-5825


